Graveson 2009 and 2012 

The 1466 species reported in the wild, include three 
species of gymnosperms, 143 species of fern and 1320 
species of flowering plants. Of the 1320 wild flowering 
plants, 1171 are native species and 295 species are 
naturalized or escaped. Two hundred and twenty five 
(225) Caribbean endemics, including 123 Lesser 
Antillean endemics and including 9 Saint Lucian 
endemics have now been identified.  However, the data 
further confirms that around 65 species have not been 
seen since 1939. The Technical Report on the 
Management of Critical Species29  identified 4 trees: